THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF TITLE. LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS PROVIDED BY GRANTOR.

This Instrument was prepared by:
Mike T. Atchison
P O Box 822
Columbiana, AL 35051

Send Tax Notice to: Lynn Jeiner 3233 Joiner town Rd Columbiana AL 35051

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration ONE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND AND NO/00 DOLLARS (\$102,000.00), and other good and valuable considerations to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, Glen Joiner, a married man (herein referred to as Grantor) grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Lynn Joiner (herein referred to as Grantees), the following described real estate, situated in: SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Ad valorem taxes due and payable October 1, 2019.
- 2. Easements, restrictions, rights of way, and permits of record.

No part of the homestead of the Grantor herein or his spouse.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, and I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances unless otherwise noted above, that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{19^{17}}{2}$ day of February, 2019.

Mus Com Glen Joiner

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State hereby certify that Glen Joiner, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this $\frac{19^{+7}}{1}$ day of February, 2019.

Shelby County, AL 02/25/2019 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$102.00 Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/22/2020

20190225000058170 1/3 \$123.00 Shalby Caty Judge of Brobate Of

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/25/2019 10:02:46 AM FILED/CERT

APRIL OXAMON COMMISSION COMMISSIO

EXHIBIT A – LEAGAL DESCRIPTION

Commencing at the Southeast corner of th NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 16. Township 31 South, Range 1 West and run in a Westerly direction along the South boundary of said NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 330 feet for point of beginning; run thence in a Northerly direction and parallel with the West boundary of said Section to the Old Elyton-Columbiana Public Road run thence in a Northwesterly direction along and with said road to its intersection with the North boundary of said Section; run thence in a Westerly direction to the Northwest corner of said Section; run thence in a Southerly direction with the West boundary of said Section to its intersection with Wolf Creek; run thence along said creek in a Southeasterly direction to its intersection with the South Boundary of the NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of said Section; run thence in a Easterly direction with said South boundary of said NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 to point of beginning.

Less and except the Nest 200 feet of above described property

Less and except property sold to J. B. Finley in Deed Book 236, Page 500, Shelpy County Probate Office, Shelby County, Alabama

Subject to taxes for 2000 and subsequent years, easements, restrictions, rights of way independent of record.

20190225000058170 2/3 \$123.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 02/25/2019 10:02:46 AM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accorda	ance with Code of Alabama 19	975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	Glen Joiner	Grantee's Name	adam Joiner
Mailing Address	2866 Joiner town Ro	Mailing Address	3233 Joiner town Rd
	Columbiana al	-	Columbiana al 350
	35051		
Property Address		Date of Sale	2/19/19
•	3233 Joiner town Rd	1	
	Columbianaal	or	
		Actual Value	\$
20190225000058170 3	3/3 \$123.00	Or . Accessor's Market Value	e 100 000 00
Shelby Cnty Judge of 02/25/2019 10:02:46	of Drobata as	Assessor's Market Value	\$ 103.000.00
	or actual value claimed on thi	s form can be verified in th	ne following documentary
•	ne) (Recordation of documen	•	ed)
Bill of Sale		Appraisal Other	value
Sales Contrac Closing Stater		Y Other +CIX	Vacial
			
•	document presented for record	ation contains all of the rec	quired information referenced
above, the filing of	this form is not required.		
	In	structions	
	d mailing address - provide the	name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest
to property and the	ir current mailing address.	•	
Grantee's name and to property is being	d mailing address - provide the conveyed.	e name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the pro	perty being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the o	date on which interest to the pro-	operty was conveyed.	
	e - the total amount paid for the the instrument offered for reco	•	, both real and personal,
	property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. Th		
licensed appraiser	or the assessor's current mark	et value.	
excluding current uresponsibility of val	led and the value must be detense valuation, of the property as uing property for property tax post Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	s determined by the local of ourposes will be used and t	fficial charged with the
accurate. I further ເ	of my knowledge and belief the inderstand that any false states ated in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>	ments claimed on this form	
Date	_ _	rint Gilen Joj	nen
Unattested		ign Ilu /in	<u> </u>
	(verified by)	(Grantot/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1